

## Indian Red Cross Society



## इण्डियन रैड क्रास सोसायटी

National Capital Territory Branch President: Hon'ble Lt. Covernor, Delhi

Telephone: 24618915-16, 24622252
E-mail: drcgl@rediffmail.com
stjohndb@rediffmail.com

RED CROSS BHAWAN GOLF LINKS NEW DELHI-110003

IRCS/DB/ADMN/TB/463/2022/857

Dated: 05/12/2022

## NOTICE

Indian Red Cross Society (IRCS) had been established under an Act of Parliament in 1920 (Act xv of 1920). It provides relief in times of Disaster/Emergencies to vulnerable people and communities without distinction of caste, colour and creed. It undertakes all forms of charitable humanitarian activities so that human suffering can be minimized and even prevented. It thus contributes to create a climate of peace in the world. President of India is president, Indian Red Cross Society, National Headquarters. Lt. Governor Delhi is President of Indian Red Cross Society, Delhi Branch.

IRCS, Delhi Branch being a charitable organization is supporting TB Patients under Nikshay Mitra Campaign under PMTB Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan.

In reference to the above, the process flows for receiving of donations are as under:

a. IRCS, Delhi Branch has opened a dedicated account in State Bank of India, New Delhi – 110003 on 02nd December, 2022. The contributions received in this account shall be utilized only for PradhanMantriNikshayMitra Program for providing nutrition support to T.B. patients. The other details of the said account are as under:

Account Name

Indian Red Cross Society

Account No.

00000041470059871

CIF No.

75115410603

IFS Code

SBIN0007837

MICR Code

110002131

The above bankers details available in our web site. http://redcrossdelhi.org

- b. IRCS, Delhi Branch is duly registered under Income Tax Rule u/s 12A vide 02-Sub clause (vi) of clause (ac) of sub-section (1) of section 12 A as a Charitable Organization and also registered u/s 80 G / 5 (iv) of the Income Tax Act 1961 for benefit of the donors of 50% Income tax Exemption. The Society will provide of CSR 1 Form for registration with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs at the time of receipt of CSR funds, u/s 135 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- c. IRCS, Delhi Branch shall distribute nutritional kits to T.B. patients with the support of Health Department and the same Department shall provide the list of patents along with PHI (DOTsCentres) locations for delivery of nutrition kits. IRCS, Delhi Branch under an agreement with Delhi State Civil Supply Corporation (DSCSC) which shall procure the food baskets and supply to PHI (DOTsCentres).

You are therefore requested to donate generously and deposit in the above dedicated account by cheque/online payment i.e. RTG/NEFT to make grand success of the PradhanMantri TB Mukt Bharat Abhiyan.

Indian Red Cross Society, Delhi Branch Red Cross Bhawan, Golf Links, New Delhi-110003